502594796 12/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD POTT	11/05/2013
GERHARDT OHLENDORF	10/23/2013
STEFAN SOLTERBECK	10/15/2013
HERGEN RUETEMANN	10/15/2013
ARMIN BECK	10/08/2013
WOLFRAM MAIWALD	10/08/2013
GERHARD THEISSL	10/15/2013
EMIL LAMBAUERL	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENDRION (VILLINGEN) GMBH
Street Address:	WILHELM-BINDER-STR.4-6
City:	VILLINGEN-SCHWENNINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)940-1142

 Phone:
 703-548-3569

Email: info@juneaupartners.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JUNEAU PARTNERS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 108 N. COLUMBUS STREET

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESTPHAL-ACTUATOR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD L. JUNEAU	
Signature:	/Todd L. Juneau/	
Date:	12/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page1.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page2.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page3.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page4.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page5.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#	•	
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page8.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page9.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page10.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page11.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page12.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page13.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page14.tif		
source=14004216BIN214USAssignment#page15.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0936

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Riese bergstr. 45, 35645 Gardelegten OT Histo Ronald Pott, Bromer Strasse 80, Sassenberg, 38524, residing the in country of Germany; Gerhardt Ohlendorf, Im Schühfeld 13, Braunschweig, 38110, residing the in country of

Stefan Solterbeck, Ackerweg 5a, Essenrode, 38165, residing the in country of Germany; Hergen Ruetemann, Gliesmaroderstrasse 99, Braunschweig, 38103, residing the in country of Germany;

Armin Beck, Ulmenweg 1, Denkingen, 78588, residing the in country of Germany; Wolfram Maiwald, Abt-Rottler-Strasse 20, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78052, residing the in country of Germany;

Gerhard Theissl, Lindenberg 114, Sankt Peter im Sulmtal, 8542, residing the in country of Austria; and

Emil Lambauerl, Goettling 2, Lebring, 8403, residing the in country of Austria.

whom is an

Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

Electromagnetic Actuator

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/004,216

AND WHEREAS,

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH, Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78048, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ASSI	GNOR(S)	
Ву:	Ronald Pott	5.44-45 (DATE)
•	Ronald Pott	
Ву: _	Gerhardt Ohlendorf	(DATE)
	Gerhardt Ohlendorf	
Ву: _	Stefan Solterbeck	(DATE)
	Stefan Solterbeck	
Ву: _		(DATE)
	Hergen Ruetemann	
Ву: _	Armin Beck	(DATE)
	Armin Beck	
Ву:_		(DATE)
	Wolfram Maiwald	
By:	Gerhard Theissl	(DATE)
	Gerhard Theissl	
Ву:		(DATE)
	Emil Lambauerl	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Ronald Pott, Bromer Strasse 80, Sassenberg, 38524, residing the in country of Germany; Gerhardt Ohlendorf, Im Schühfeld 13, Braunschweig, 38110, residing the in country of Germany;

Stefan Solterbeck, Ackerweg 5a, Essenrode, 38165, residing the in country of Germany; Hergen Ruetemann, Gliesmaroderstrasse 99, Braunschweig, 38103, residing the in country of Germany;

Armin Beck, Ulmenweg 1, Denkingen, 78588, residing the in country of Germany; Wolfram Maiwald, Abt-Rottler-Strasse 20, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78052, residing the in country of Germany;

Gerhard Theissl, Lindenberg 114, Sankt Peter im Sulmtal, 8542, residing the in country of Austria; and

Emil Lambauerl, Goettling 2, Lebring, 8403, residing the in country of Austria.

whom is an

Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

Electromagnetic Actuator

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/004,216

AND WHEREAS,

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH, Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78048, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Ву:		(DATE)
Ву: _	Ronald Pott Of Control of Contro	23.10.13 (DATE)
Ву: _	V	(DATE)
Ву: _		(DATE)
Ву: _	Hergen Ruetemann	(DATE)
Ву: _	Armin Beck Wolfram Maiwald	(DATE)
		(DATE)
	Gerhard Theissl	(DATE)
By:	Emil Lambauerl	(Bills)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Ronald Pott, Bromer Strasse 80, Sassenberg, 38524, residing the in country of Germany; Gerhardt Ohlendorf, Im Schühfeld 13, Braunschweig, 38110, residing the in country of Germany;

Stefan Solterbeck, Ackerweg 5a, Essenrode, 38165, residing the in country of Germany; Hergen Ruetemann, Gliesmaroderstrasse 99, Braunschweig, 38103, residing the in country of Germany;

Armin Beck, Ulmenweg 1, Denkingen, 78588, residing the in country of Germany; Wolfram Maiwald, Abt-Rottler-Strasse 20, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78052, residing the in country of Germany;

Gerhard Theissl, Lindenberg 114, Sankt Peter im Sulmtal, 8542, residing the in country of Austria; and

Emil Lambauerl, Goettling 2, Lebring, 8403, residing the in country of Austria.

whom is an

Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

Electromagnetic Actuator

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/004,216

AND WHEREAS,

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH, Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78048, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Ву:		(DATE)
	Ronald Pott	
Ву: _		(DATE)
	Gerhardt Ohlendorf	
Ву: _	Sols	15 10 13 (DATE)
	Stefan Solterbeck	
Ву: _	Hergen Ruetemann	(DATE)
	Hergen Ruetemann	
Ву: _	Armin Beck	(DATE).
	Armin Beck	
Ву:_		(DATE)
	Wolfram Maiwald	
By:	Gerhard Theissl	(DATE)
	Gerhard Theissl	
By:_		(DATE)
	Emil Lambauerl	

ASSIGNOR(S)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Ronald Pott, Bromer Strasse 80, Sassenberg, 38524, residing the in country of Germany; Gerhardt Ohlendorf, Im Schühfeld 13, Braunschweig, 38110, residing the in country of Germany;

Stefan Solterbeck, Ackerweg 5a, Essenrode, 38165, residing the in country of Germany; Hergen Ruetemann, Gliesmaroderstrasse 99, Braunschweig, 38103, residing the in country of Germany;

Armin Beck, Ulmenweg 1, Denkingen, 78588, residing the in country of Germany; Wolfram Maiwald, Abt-Rottler-Strasse 20, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78052, residing the in country of Germany;

Gerhard Theissl, Lindenberg 114, Sankt Peter im Sulmtal, 8542, residing the in country of Austria; and

Emil Lambauerl, Goettling 2, Lebring, 8403, residing the in country of Austria.

whom is an

Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

Electromagnetic Actuator

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/004,216

AND WHEREAS,

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH, Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78048, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Ву: _	Ronald Pott	(DATE)
	Ronald Pott	
Ву: _	Gerhardt Ohlendorf	(DATE)
	Gerhardt Ohlendorf	
Ву: _		(DATE)
	Stefan Solterbeck	
Ву: _	Hargen Ruetemann	13:10.7017 (DATE)
	Hergen Ruetemann	
Ву: _	Armin Beck	(DATE).
	Armin Beck	
Ву: _		(DATE)
	Wolfram Maiwald	
By:	Gerhard Theissl	(DATE)
	Gerhard Theissi	
Ву: _		(DATE)
	Emil Lambauerl	

ASSIGNOR(S)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Ronald Pott, Bromer Strasse 80, Sassenberg, 38524, residing the in country of Germany; Gerhardt Ohlendorf, Im Schühfeld 13, Braunschweig, 38110, residing the in country of Germany;

Stefan Solterbeck, Ackerweg 5a, Essenrode, 38165, residing the in country of Germany; Hergen Ruetemann, Gliesmaroderstrasse 99, Braunschweig, 38103, residing the in country of Germany;

Armin Beck, Ulmenweg 1, Denkingen, 78588, residing the in country of Germany; Wolfram Maiwald, Abt-Rottler-Strasse 20, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78052, residing the in country of Germany;

Gerhard Theissl, Lindenberg 114, Sankt Peter im Sulmtal, 8542, residing the in country of Austria; and

Emil Lambauerl, Goettling 2, Lebring, 8403, residing the in country of Austria.

whom is an

Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

Electromagnetic Actuator

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/004,216

AND WHEREAS,

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH, Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6, Villingen-Schwenningen, 78048, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By: Ronald Pott By: Gerhardt Ohlendorf By: John Solterbeck By: Hergen Ruetemann By: Hergen Ruetemann By: Armin Beck By: Gerhard Theissl By: Gerhard Theissl By: Land Hard Maiwald By: Gerhard Theissl

ASSIGNOR(S)

Page 2 of 2

KENDRION (Villingen) GmbH Wilhelm-Binder-Str. 4-6 Villingen-Schwenningen 78048, Germany

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031738 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/09/2013